571 Written Answers

hlems relating to the incidence of the export duty on goods covered by pre-devaluation contracts. These problems have been solved, by and large, and there is now no hold-up of shipments. There is no likelihood of any losses.
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1 [IMPORT OF INDIAN COTTON BY JAPAN

125. SHRI MAHABIR DASS : Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the import of Indian cotton by Japan during 1965-66 was lesser than its import during 1964-65.

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what was the extent of decrease in the import of coton by Japan and what were the reasons therefor; and

(c) what were the competitive prices prevailing in Japan during the year 1965-
66?)
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to Question, 572
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{{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI M SHAFI

QURESHI) : (a)to (c) A state ment is attached.

STATEMENT

(@) and (b) In the 1965-66 season
(September, 1965—August, 1966), upto the
end of June, 1966, a quantity of 96,736 bales of cotton has been shipped to Japan as against a quantity of 1,18,883 balei shipped in the corresponding period of th« 1964-65 season.
This decline in our ex ports of cotton to Japan during 1965-66 has been mainly due to the recent hostili ties with Pakistan.

(¢) No information is available on this matter.]
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t[FME IN RAILWAY WORKSHOP AT JHANSI

126. SHRI MAHABIR DASS : Will tIK
Minister of RAILWAYS be please-fstate :

(a) whether it is a fact that a fire broke out at the Central Railway Work shop at Jhansi on the 19th May, 1966; and

(b) if so, the cause of the fire and the extent of loss of life and property as a result thereof ?]

t[ ) English translation.

